Number of Equity

Shares, including upon

conversion of CCPS

Percentage of the pre-

Offer Equity Share

Capital on a fully

diluted basis (%)

1.  Dr. Ramesh Kancharla 36,849,284 38.25%

2.  British International Investment plc

(formerly known as CDC Group plc)

19,265,752
20.00%

3.  CDC India  10,066,472 10.45%

4.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chirla 8,560,000 8.89%

5.  Dr. Adarsh Kancharla 7,555,452 7.84%

6.  Kancharla Family Trust 5,179,200 5.38%

7.  Sai Geeta Dinesh Trust 1,040,000 1.08%

8.  Dr. Poddutoor Preetham Kumar 1,200,000 1.25%

 Total 89,716,160 93.14%^

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

(c) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Equity Share capital

of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them one year prior to the date of filing

128

of this Red Herring Prospectus:

Pre-Offer

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

Number of

Equity Shares,

including

upon

conversion of

CCPS#

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)#

1.  Dr. Ramesh Kancharla 20,013,742 45.53% 20,013,742  43.28%

2.  British International

Investment plc (formerly

known as CDC Group plc)

8,486,105 19.30%

9,632,876

20.83%

3.  CDC India  3,899,927 8.87% 5,033,236  10.89%

4.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chirla 4,800,000 10.92% 4,800,000  10.38%

5.  Dr. Adarsh Kancharla 2,311,950 5.26% 2,311,950  5.00%

6.  Padma Kancharla 1,800,000 4.09% 1,800,000  3.89%

7.  Devineni Suresh 1,047,200 2.38% 1,047,200  2.26%

8.  Dr. Poddutoor Preetham

Kumar

600,000 1.36% 600,000  1.30%

 Total 42,958,924 97.71%^ 45,239,004 97.83%^

* Excludes the impact of conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS.
# Includes conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS. 1,146,771 Series A CCPS held by British

International Investment plc (formerly known as CDC Group plc) and 1,133,309 Series B CCPS held by

CDC India, which have been converted into 1,146,771 Equity Shares and 1,133,309 Equity Shares

respectively, prior to filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with the RoC.

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

(d) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Equity Share capital

of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them two years prior to the date of

filing of this Red Herring Prospectus:

Pre-Offer

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

Number of

Equity Shares,

including upon

conversion of

CCPS#

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)#

1.  Dr. Ramesh Kancharla 20,013,742 45.53% 20,013,742  43.28%

2.  British International

Investment plc (formerly

known as CDC Group plc)

8,486,105 19.30%

9,632,876

20.83%

3.  CDC India  3,899,927 8.87% 5,033,236  10.89%

4.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chirla 4,800,000 10.92% 4,800,000  10.38%

5.  Dr. Adarsh Kancharla 2,311,950 5.26% 2,311,950  5.00%

6.  Padma Kancharla 1,800,000 4.09% 1,800,000  3.89%

7.  Devineni Suresh 1,047,200 2.38% 1,047,200  2.26%

8.  Dr. Poddutoor Preetham

Kumar

600,000 1.36% 600,000  1.30%

129

Pre-Offer

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Number of

Equity

Shares*

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share Capital

(%)*

Number of

Equity Shares,

including upon

conversion of

CCPS#

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

Capital on a

fully diluted

basis (%)#

 Total 42,958,924 97.71%^ 45,239,004  97.83%^

* Excludes the impact of conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS.
# Includes conversion of Series A CCPS and Series B CCPS. 1,146,771 Series A CCPS held by British

International Investment plc (formerly known as CDC Group plc) and 1,133,309 Series B CCPS held by

CDC India, which have been converted into 1,146,771 Equity Shares and 1,133,309 Equity Shares

respectively, prior to filing of this Red Herring Prospectus with the RoC.

^ Subject to the impact of rounding off to two decimal places.

8. Except for the Equity Shares or the employee stock options that may be allotted pursuant to the ESOP